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PERSONNEL TARGET: 36.54%
O & M TARGET: 41.67%

ACTUAL AS
ANNUAL BUDGET MONTH OVER OVER %  OF TOTAL
BUDGET MONTHLY ACTUAL (UNDER) BUDGET ACTUAL (UNDER) BUDGET

GENERAL FUND
REVENUE
Realty Tax 2,161,334     70,000        72,135        2,135          246,000       190,815       (55,185)       8.8%
Local Sales Tax 3,300,000     275,000      279,909      4,909          825,000       803,622       (21,378)       24.4%
Hotel-Motel Tax 170,000        14,167        17,269        3,102          56,668         64,089         7,421          37.7%
Other Taxes 3,063,592     188,333      177,932      (10,401)       559,167       570,020       10,853        18.6%
Licenses & Permits 324,100        27,008        27,519        511             108,032       117,430       9,398          36.2%
Intergovernmental Revenues 1,643,768     107,744      127,656      19,912        334,308       338,284       3,976          20.6%
Charges for Services 331,250        30,646        26,391        (4,255)         198,730       194,154       (4,576)         58.6%
Fines, Forfeitures & Penalties 526,000        43,833        37,013        (6,820)         219,165       203,554       (15,611)       38.7%
Investment Income 2,500            208             281             73               1,040           1,574           534             63.0%
Other Revenues 95,665          7,972          32,986        25,014        39,860         66,311         26,451        69.3%
Planned Use of Fund Balance 296,505        -              -              -              -               -               -              0.0%

Total Revenues 11,922,593   765,568      799,091      33,523        2,591,255    2,557,732    (33,523)       21.5%

EXPENDITURES
Administration & Finance Personnel 582,330        48,528        37,657        (10,871)       242,640       172,957       (69,683)       29.7%
Administration & Finance O&M 495,107        41,259        47,663        6,404          206,295       162,652       (43,643)       32.9%
Total Administration & Finance 1,077,437     89,787        85,320        (4,467)         448,935       335,609       (113,326)     31.1%

General Government Personnel 324,000        27,000        6,394          (20,606)       135,000       138,017       3,017          42.6%
General Government O&M 1,602,504     133,542      43,690        (89,852)       667,710       556,782       (110,928)     34.7%
Total General Government 1,926,504     160,542      50,084        (110,458)     802,710       694,799       (107,911)     36.1%

Expenditures 913,717        74,749        74,749        -              425,516       425,516       -              46.6%
Total Debt Service 913,717        74,749        74,749        -              425,516       425,516       -              46.6%

Court Personnel 207,072        17,256        17,130        (126)            86,280         78,858         (7,422)         38.1%
Court O&M 42,024          3,502          2,306          (1,196)         17,510         10,459         (7,051)         24.9%
Total Courts 249,096        20,758        19,436        (1,322)         103,790       89,317         (14,473)       35.9%

Community Development Personnel 111,974        9,331          6,794          (2,537)         46,655         34,048         (12,607)       30.4%
Community Development O&M 96,150          8,013          15,011        6,998          40,065         36,808         (3,257)         38.3%
Total Community Development 208,124        17,344        21,805        4,461          86,720         70,856         (15,864)       34.0%

Human Resources O&M 16,005          1,334          90               (1,244)         6,670           3,098           (3,572)         19.4%
Total Human Resources 16,005          1,334          90               (1,244)         6,670           3,098           (3,572)         19.4%

Library O&M 366,457        30,538        28,180        (2,358)         152,690       161,829       9,139          44.2%
Total Library 366,457        30,538        28,180        (2,358)         152,690       161,829       9,139          44.2%

Police Personnel 2,447,446     203,954      239,981      36,027        1,019,770    858,024       (161,746)     35.1%
Police O&M 390,700        32,558        64,722        32,164        162,790       173,580       10,790        44.4%
Total Police 2,838,146     236,512      304,703      68,191        1,182,560    1,031,604    (150,956)     36.3%

Fire Personnel 1,730,252     144,188      178,996      34,808        720,940       655,633       (65,307)       37.9%
Fire O&M 776,266        64,689        36,401        (28,288)       323,445       220,253       (103,192)     28.4%
Total Fire 2,506,518     208,877      215,397      6,520          1,044,385    875,886       (168,499)     34.9%

Public Works Personnel 707,064        58,922        51,648        (7,274)         294,610       220,468       (74,142)       31.2%
Public Works O&M 168,500        14,042        14,646        604             70,210         92,711         22,501        55.0%
Total Public Works 875,564        72,964        66,294        (6,670)         364,820       313,179       (51,641)       35.8%

Arts & Recreation Personnel 461,384        38,449        19,908        (18,541)       192,245       161,840       (30,405)       35.1%
Arts & Recreation O&M 483,641        40,303        51,079        10,776        201,515       204,546       3,031          42.3%
Total Arts, Recreation & Parks 945,025        78,752        70,987        (7,765)         393,760       366,386       (27,374)       38.8%

 
Total General Fund Expenditures 11,922,593   992,157      937,045      (55,112)       5,012,556    4,368,079    (644,477)     36.6%

TOTAL PERSONNEL 6,571,522     547,628      558,508      10,880        2,738,140    2,319,845    (418,295)     35.3%
TOTAL O & M 5,351,071     444,529      378,537      (65,992)       2,274,416    2,048,234    (226,182)     38.3%

Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance (296,505)      (226,589)     (137,954)     88,635        (2,421,301)   (1,810,347)   610,954      
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STATE DRUG FUND        
Planned Use of Fund Balance 27,810          -              -               -              0.0%
Revenues -               -              3,572          3,572          -               7,004           7,004          #DIV/0!

Total Revenues 27,810          -              3,572          3,572          -               7,004           7,004          25.2%

Expenditures 27,810          2,318          1,886          (432)            11,590         2,574           (9,016)         9.3%
Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance (27,810)        (2,318)         1,686          4,004          (11,590)        4,430           16,020        

DEA - DRUG FUND
Planned Use of Fund Balance 1,650            -               0.0%
Revenues 30,010          2,501          4,279          1,778          12,505         12,551         46               41.8%

Total Revenues 31,660          2,501          4,279          1,778          12,505         12,551         46               39.6%

O&M Expenditures 31,660          2,638          1,200          (1,438)         13,190         2,254           (10,936)       7.1%
Total Expenditures 31,660          2,638          1,200          (1,438)         13,190         2,254           (10,936)       7.1%

Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance (1,650)          (137)            3,079          3,216          (685)             10,297         10,982        

STATE STREET AID FUND
Revenues 334,546        27,879        25,743        (2,136)         83,637         82,173         (1,464)         24.6%

O&M Expenditures 546,600        45,550        8,894          (36,656)       227,750       87,740         (140,010)     16.1%
Transfers from Other Funds (212,054)      (17,671)       -              17,671        (88,355)        -               88,355        0.0%
Total Expenditures 334,546        27,879        8,894          (18,985)       139,395       87,740         (51,655)       26.2%

Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance -               -              16,849        16,849        (55,758)        (5,567)          50,191        

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FUND
Grants 4,207,038     350,587      158,046      (192,541)     1,752,935    750,622       (1,002,313)  17.8%
Debt Proceeds - General Purpose 3,874,636     2,377,545   2,377,545   -              2,377,545    2,377,545    -              61.4%
Debt Proceeds - Schools 6,269,781     -              -              -              -               -               -              0.0%
Other Revenues -               -              86               86               -               108              108             #DIV/0!
Planned Use of Fund Balance 407,541        -              -               -              0.0%

Total Revenues 14,758,996   2,728,132   2,535,677   (192,455)     4,130,480    3,128,275    (1,002,205)  21.2%

Expenditures 8,689,215     724,101      1,300          (722,801)     3,620,505    2,522,704    (1,097,801)  29.0%
Transfers from General Fund (200,000)      -              (200,000)      (200,000)      -              100.0%
Transfers to Schools CIP 6,269,781     -              -              -              -               -               -              0.0%

Total Expenditures 14,758,996   724,101      1,300          (722,801)     3,420,505    2,322,704    (1,097,801)  15.7%
Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance (407,541)      2,004,031   2,534,377   530,346      709,975       805,571       95,596        

Balance of September 2015 $6 Million Debt Issue Available to Draw 1,497,091   
Budgeted Debt to be Issued for Schools 6,269,781   
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STORMWATER FUND
Revenues 262,100        21,842        21,434        (408)            109,210       107,714       (1,496)         41.1%
Planned Use of Fund Balance 114,905        -              -              -               -               -              100.0%

Total Revenues 377,005        21,842        21,434        (408)            109,210       107,714       (1,496)         28.6%

Total Expenditures 377,005        31,417        21,142        (10,275)       157,085       104,377       (52,708)       27.7%
Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance (114,905)      (9,575)         292             9,867          (47,875)        3,337           51,212        

SANITATION FUND
Operating Revenues 760,100        63,342        65,336        1,994          285,039       292,528       7,489          38.5%

Total Revenues 760,100        63,342        65,336        1,994          285,039       292,528       7,489          38.5%

Personnel 611,781        50,982        42,810        (8,172)         254,910       220,534       (34,376)       36.0%
O&M Expenditures 148,319        12,360        4,055          (8,305)         61,800         42,831         (18,969)       28.9%

Total Expenditures 760,100        63,342        46,865        (16,477)       316,710       263,365       (53,345)       34.6%
Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance -               -              18,471        18,471        (31,671)        29,163         60,834        

WATER FUND
Revenues 1,255,000     104,583      107,485      2,902          522,915       559,247       36,332        44.6%

Personnel 525,550        43,796        38,816        (4,980)         218,980       194,936       (24,044)       37.1%
O&M Expenditures 729,450        60,788        47,755        (13,033)       303,940       254,208       (49,732)       34.8%

Total Expenditures 1,255,000     104,584      86,571        (18,013)       522,920       449,144       (73,776)       35.8%
Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance -               (1)                20,914        20,915        (5)                 110,103       110,108      

SEWER FUND
Fees from Shelby County 125,000        10,417        5,031          (5,386)         52,085         23,406         (28,679)       18.7%
Fees from US Navy 500,000        41,667        32,596        (9,071)         208,335       175,627       (32,708)       35.1%
All Other Revenues 1,102,000     91,833        90,493        (1,340)         459,165       474,848       15,683        43.1%

Total Revenues 1,727,000     143,917      128,120      (15,797)       719,585       673,881       (45,704)       39.0%

Personnel 711,033        59,253        45,542        (13,711)       296,265       219,808       (76,457)       30.9%
O&M Expenditures 1,015,967     84,664        73,781        (10,883)       423,320       435,775       12,455        42.9%

Total Expenditures 1,727,000     143,917      119,323      (24,594)       719,585       655,583       (64,002)       38.0%
Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance -               -              8,797          8,797          -               18,298         18,298        
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